

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI- 110001

1000 (1 T)

No. F6/DFS/MS/School/2021/SZ/6/3

Dated: 18/11/2021

To,

The Manager, Arya Public School, Suraj Vihar, Kakrola, New Delhi-110078.

Sub: - Regarding issue of "Fire Safety Certificate" from fire safety point of view in r/o Arya Public School, Suraj Vihar, Kakrola, New Delhi-110078.

Sir,

This has reference to your letter no. Nil dated 27/10/2021 on the subject captioned above. In this connection, it is to inform you that the above mentioned premises was inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 28/10/2021 in the presence of Manager to verify the compliance of shortcoming already communicated by this department vide letter no.F6/DFS/MS/2020/SZ/628 dated 14/09/2020 has not been complied. Once again you are requested to submit sanctioned building plan to adjudge fire safety & means of escape arrangements for the above said educational cum residential building. The management will be held responsible for any untoward incident for the period if compliance is not made.

Yours faithfully

(Sunil Chawdhary)
Dy.Chief Fire Officer

Copy to:-

1. The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi-110054.

DAA

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI – 110001

No. F6/DFS/MS/2020/SZ/ 628

Dated: 14/09/2020

To,

The Manager, Arya Public School, Suraj Vihar, Kakrola, New Delhi-110078.

Subject: Renewal of Fire safety Certificate in r/o Arya Public School, Suraj Vihar, Kakrola, New Delhi-110078.
Sir,

This is in reference to your letter no. 244/2020-21 dated 10.8.2020 on the subject cited above. In this connection, it is to inform you that above said school building have been inspected by the officer concerned of this department on 2.9.2020 in presence of Sh. Dharmesh Manager to check the fire safety arrangements provided in the building.

During the course of inspection it has been observed that earlier the said building is comprised of ground plus two upper floors. The school was running at ground & first floor, second floor was being used for owner residence, accordingly Fire Safety Certificate was renewed Vide letter no. F6/DFS/MS/School/2016/SZ/1313 dated 24.8.2016.

Now you have constructed two more upper floor i.e. 3rd & partially 4th floor. The said School is running at ground, first, 2nd & 3rd floor; fourth floor is being used as residence of the owner. You are requested to submit two sets of sanctioned building plan to adjudge Fire Safety & Means of Escape arrangements for the above said Educational cum residential Building.

Yours Faithfully

Atul Garg Director

Copy to:-

1. The Director Education, GNCT of Delhi, old secretariat, Delhi-110054.